

EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1. NAME OF PROCURING AGENCY : PAKISTAN NATIONAL SHIPPING CORPORATION,
2. METHOD OF PROCUREMENT : SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE, AS PER PPR RULE 36(a) OF PPR 2004,
3. TITLE OF PROCUREMENT : TENDER FOR PROCUREMENT OF PIPESS, FITTING & MISCELLANEOUS REPAIR MATERIAL FOR WORKSHOP MANAGED PNSC TANKERS,
4. TENDER INQUIRY NO. : PPRA/0004/SSD-WS/2021
5. PPRA REF. NO. (TSE) : TS450474E
6. DATE & TIME OF BID CLOSING : 25-05-2021 11:00 A.M
7. DATE & TIME OF BID OPENING : 25-05-2021 11:30 A.M
8. NO OF BIDS RECEIVED : THREE (03)
9. CRITERIA FOR BID EVALUATION : **ITEMS WISE LOWEST EVALUATED BID,**
10. DETAILS OF BID(S) EVALUATION : **ITEM WISE SCANNED BIDDER'S COMPARATIVE STATEMENT REPORT IS ATTACHED**

NAME OF BIDDER	MARKS		EVALUATED COST	RULES/ REGULATION/ SBD*/POLICY/ BASIS OF REJECTION / ACCEPTANCE AS PER RULE 35 OF PP RULES, 2004
	Technical	Financial		

- ITEM WISE LOWEST EVALUATED BIDDERS :
1. M/S A.H Enterprises : PKR: 683,081/-
 2. M/S Muhammad Ali & Brothers : PKR 207,496/-
 3. M/S K & B Enterprises : PKR 24,652/-

11. ANY OTHER ADDITIONAL / SUPPORTING INFORMATION,

Items for which quoted prices are above 15% of estimated rate are not recommended for procurement listed below is attached Comparative Statement Sheet;

Tanker Quetta item Serial Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 9, 14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 21, 23, 27, 31 & 32.

Tanker Lahore item Serial Nos. 7, 9, 10, 16, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 26, 28, 30, 31, 35, 37, 38, 40, 41, 42, 45, 46, 47, 49, 50, 52, 55 & 57.

Tanker Karachi item Serial Nos. 1, 2, 3, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 17, 21, 24, 25, 26, 30, 31 & 32.

Signature:

ALI IMAM QADRI
General Manager (Procurement)

Official Stamp:

Standard Bidding Documents (SBD).

PAKISTAN NATIONAL SHIPPING CORPORATION
SHIP STORES DEPARTMENT AT WORKSHOP
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

PPRA/0004/SSD-WS/2021 DATED: 30-04-2021
WORKSHOP MANAGED PNSC TANKER QUETTA

CLOSING DATE: 25-05-2021

S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Qty	LOWEST QUOTED RATES		BIDDERS						REMARKS
				LOWEST UNIT RATE	TOTAL AMOUNT	1		2		3		
						M/s. A.H. ENTERPRISES		M/s. MUHAMMAD ALI & BROTHERS		K & B ENTERPRISES		
				Unit price		Unit price	Total	Unit price	Total			
1	M.S. PIPE, (CARBON STEEL) SEAMLESS SCHEDULE-40, NOMINAL SIZE: 6" (150 MM), 6.10 MTR EACH LENGTH, LONTRIN CHINA OR EQUIVALENT	NOS	1	69,432.00	69,432.00	69,432.00	69,432.00	73,498.00	73,498.00	74,500.00	74,500.00	
2	M.S. PIPE, (CARBON STEEL) SEAMLESS SCHEDULE-80, NOMINAL SIZE: 2" (50 MM), 6.10 MTR EACH LENGTH, LONTRIN CHINA OR EQUIVALENT	NOS	1	18,805.00	18,805.00	18,805.00	18,805.00	22,752.00	22,752.00	23,200.00	23,200.00	
3	OIL JOINT SHEET NON ASBESTOS (YELLOW) GENERAL PURPOSE, SIZE: T = 3 MM X W = 1500 MM X L = 2000 MM, TEMAFAST ECONOMY BRAND OR EQUIVALENT	SHT	6	27,500.00	165,000.00	27,500.00	165,000.00	29,400.00	176,400.00	N.Q	-	Lowest rates taken from Workshop Tanker Lahore & Karachi, Ser. No. 7 & 12 Respectively .
4	M.S. PIPE, (CARBON STEEL) SEAMLESS SCHEDULE-80, NOMINAL SIZE: 8" (200 MM), 6.10 MTR EACH LENGTH, LONTRIN CHINA OR EQUIVALENT	NOS	6	173,580.00	1,041,480.00	173,580.00	1,041,480.00	210,960.00	1,265,760.00	N.Q	-	
5	M.S. FLANGE, JIS 5-K - SIZE: 8" (200 MM), PIPE O/D = 216.3 MM X BORE DIA = 218 MM X FLANGE O/D = 320 MM X THICKNESS = 20 MM X PCD = 280 MM X NO. OF BOLT HOLE = 8 X HOLE DIA= 23 MM	NOS	6	1,350.00	8,100.00	1,579.00	9,474.00	1,362.00	8,172.00	1,350.00	8,100.00	
6	M.S. FLANGE, JIS 5-K - SIZE: 6" (150 MM), PIPE O/D = 165.2 MM X BORE DIA = 166.6 MM X FLANGE O/D = 265 MM X THICKNESS = 18 MM X PCD = 230 MM, NO. OF BOLT HOLE = 8 X HOLE DIA= 19 MM	NOS	6	1,080.00	6,480.00	1,184.00	7,104.00	1,092.00	6,552.00	1,080.00	6,480.00	
7	M.S. BEND SHORT, 90° DEG, SEAMLESS, SCHEDULE-80, SIZE: 8" (200 MM)	NOS	1	6,169.00	6,169.00	6,169.00	6,169.00	19,140.00	19,140.00	N.Q	-	
8	M.S. BEND LONG, 90° DEG, SEAMLESS, SCHEDULE-80, SIZE: 6" (150 MM)	NOS	5	5,000.00	25,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	7,920.00	39,600.00	N.Q	-	
9	M.S. BEND LONG, 90° DEG, SEAMLESS, SCHEDULE-80, SIZE: 4" (100 MM)	NOS	8	4,356.00	34,848.00	4,375.00	35,000.00	4,356.00	34,848.00	N.Q	-	
10	G.I. BOLT & NUT, FULL THREADED, HEX HEADED, SIZE: 20 X 75 MM	NOS	100	48.00	4,800.00	48.00	4,800.00	112.00	11,200.00	110.00	11,000.00	Lowest rates taken from Workshop Tanker Lahore Ser. No. 3
11	G.I. BOLT & NUT, FULL THREADED, HEX HEADED, SIZE: 20 X 150 MM	NOS	18	88.00	1,584.00	88.00	1,584.00	156.00	2,808.00	170.00	3,060.00	
12	G.I. BOLT & NUT, FULL THREADED, HEX HEADED, SIZE: 16 X 150 MM	NOS	36	63.00	2,268.00	63.00	2,268.00	91.00	3,276.00	98.00	3,528.00	
13	G.I. BOLT & NUT, FULL THREADED, HEX HEADED, SIZE: 16 X 65 MM	NOS	200	59.00	11,800.00	63.00	12,600.00	59.00	11,800.00	61.00	12,200.00	
14	MILD STEEL WELDING ELECTRODES, SIZE: (4 MM) 8 SWG, PKT OF 4 KGS EACH, ZODIAN UNIVERSAL LINDE OR EQUIVALENT	PKT	40	1,863.00	74,520.00	2,200.00	88,000.00	1,863.00	74,520.00	1,876.00	75,040.00	
15	MILD STEEL WELDING ELECTRODES, SIZE: (3.25 MM) 10 SWG, PKT OF 4 KGS EACH, ZODIAN UNIVERSAL LINDE OR EQUIVALENT	PKT	30	1,863.00	55,890.00	2,200.00	66,000.00	1,863.00	55,890.00	1,898.00	56,940.00	
16	OIL PAINT RED OXIDE (3.64 LTR TIN) BURGER PAINT OR EQUIVALENT	TIN	4	2,114.00	8,456.00	3,125.00	12,500.00	2,114.00	8,456.00	2,124.00	8,496.00	
17	MIXING OIL, 5 LTR CAPACITY EACH TIN	TIN	8	650.00	5,200.00	650.00	5,200.00	1,980.00	15,840.00	2,010.00	16,080.00	
18	M.S. PIPE, (CARBON STEEL) SEAMLESS SCHEDULE-80, NOMINAL SIZE: 6" (150 MM), 6.10 MTR EACH LENGTH, LONTRIN CHINA OR EQUIVALENT	NOS	2	121,506.00	243,012.00	121,506.00	243,012.00	134,496.00	268,992.00	N.Q	-	
19	M.S. PIPE, (CARBON STEEL) SEAMLESS SCHEDULE-80, NOMINAL SIZE: 4" (100 MM), 6.10 MTR EACH LENGTH, LONTRIN CHINA OR EQUIVALENT	NOS	1	57,860.00	57,860.00	57,860.00	57,860.00	68,160.00	68,160.00	N.Q	-	

S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Qty	LOWEST QUOTED RATES		BIDDERS						REMARKS
				LOWEST UNIT RATE	TOTAL AMOUNT	1		2		3		
						M/s. A.H. ENTERPRISES		M/s. MUHAMMAD ALI & BROTHERS		K & B ENTERPRISES		
Unit price	Total	Unit price	Total	Unit price	Total							
20	G.I. BOLT & NUT, FULL THREADED, HEX HEADED, SIZE: 20 X 65 MM	NOS	50	69.00	3,450.00	69.00	3,450.00	106.00	5,300.00	N.Q	-	
21	PLATE CHEQUERED MILD STEEL, SIZE: T = 6 MM X W = 4' X L = 8' (IMPORTED)	PLT	7	47,998.00	335,986.00	47,998.00	335,986.00	49,049.00	343,343.00	N.Q	-	
22	FLAT BAR MILD STEEL, 3 TO 4 MTR EACH LENGTH, SIZE: 1/4" X 1" (6 MM X 25 MM)	MTR	250	258.00	64,500.00	380.00	95,000.00	258.00	64,500.00	N.Q	-	
23	BAR ROUND MILD STEEL, COLD FINISHED (SHAFTING), 3 TO 4 MTR EACH LENGTH, SIZE: DIA 10 MM	MTR	40	227.00	9,080.00	290.00	11,600.00	227.00	9,080.00	N.Q	-	
24	G.I. BOLT & NUT, FULL THREADED, HEX HEADED, SIZE: 10 X 40 MM	NOS	100	16.00	1,600.00	55.00	5,500.00	18.00	1,800.00	16.00	1,600.00	
25	EQUAL ANGLE MILD STEEL, 3 TO 4 MTR EACH LENGTH, SIZE: 1/4" X 2" X 2" (6 MM X 50 MM X 50 MM)	MTR	10	560.00	5,600.00	560.00	5,600.00	898.00	8,980.00	912.00	9,120.00	
26	FLAT BAR MILD STEEL, 3 TO 4 MTR EACH LENGTH, SIZE: 3/8" X 1-1/4" (10 MM X 32 MM)	MTR	10	580.00	5,800.00	580.00	5,800.00	N.Q	-	N.Q	-	
27	BAR STEEL HEXAGON, COLD FINISHED (SHAFTING), SIZE: ACROSS FLAT 4 MM	MTR	2	260.00	520.00	260.00	520.00	N.Q	-	N.Q	-	
28	BAR STEEL HEXAGON, COLD FINISHED (SHAFTING), SIZE: ACROSS FLAT 45 MM	MTR	2	690.00	1,380.00	690.00	1,380.00	4,830.00	9,660.00	N.Q	-	
29	BAR STEEL HEXAGON, COLD FINISHED (SHAFTING), SIZE: ACROSS FLAT 38 MM	MTR	2	650.00	1,300.00	650.00	1,300.00	2,548.00	5,096.00	N.Q	-	
30	G.I. BOLT & NUT, FULL THREADED, HEX HEADED, SIZE: 10 X 50 MM	NOS	60	18.00	1,080.00	35.00	2,100.00	21.00	1,260.00	18.00	1,080.00	
31	G.I. SHEET, SIZE: THICKNESS = 16 SWG X W = 4' X L = 8'	SHT	2	10,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	11,970.00	23,940.00	12,040.00	24,080.00	
32	RUBBER PACKING SPONGE TYPE, SIZE: 6 MM X 40 MM	MTR	10	250.00	2,500.00	250.00	2,500.00	310.00	3,100.00	N.Q	-	
33	G.I. BOLT & NUT, FULL THREADED, HEX HEADED, SIZE: 8 X 25 MM	NOS	50	9.00	450.00	18.00	900.00	9.00	450.00	11.00	550.00	
34	BAR ROUND STAINLESS STEEL, SIZE: DIA 25 MM	MTR	2	508.00	1,016.00	508.00	1,016.00	3,886.00	7,772.00	N.Q	-	
35	BAR ROUND STAINLESS STEEL, SIZE: DIA 16 MM	MTR	2	358.00	716.00	358.00	716.00	1,548.00	3,096.00	N.Q	-	
TOTAL APPROVAL AMOUNT (Pak Rs.)					2,295,682.00		2,364,656.00		2,655,041.00		335,054.00	

WORKSHOP MANAGED PNSC TANKER LAHORE

S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Qty	LOWEST QUOTED RATES		BIDDERS						REMARKS
				LOWEST UNIT RATE	TOTAL AMOUNT	1		2		3		
						M/s. A.H. ENTERPRISES		M/s. MUHAMMAD ALI & BROTHERS		K & B ENTERPRISES		
Unit price	Total	Unit price	Total	Unit price	Total							
1	M.S. FLANGE, JIS 5-K - SIZE: 6" (150 MM), PIPE O/D = 165.2 MM X BORE DIA = 166.6 MM X FLANGE O/D = 265 MM X THICKNESS = 18 MM X PCD = 230 MM, NO. OF BOLT HOLE = 8 X HOLE DIA = 19 MM	NOS	4	1,080.00	4,320.00	1,184.00	4,736.00	1,092.00	4,368.00	1,080.00	4,320.00	

S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Qty	LOWEST QUOTED RATES		BIDDERS						REMARKS
				LOWEST UNIT RATE	TOTAL AMOUNT	1		2		3		
						M/s. A.H. ENTERPRISES		M/s. MUHAMMAD ALI & BROTHERS		K & B ENTERPRISES		
						Unit price		Unit price	Total	Unit price	Total	
2	G.I. BOLT & NUT, FULL THREADED, HEX HEADED, SIZE: 16 X 65 MM	NOS	50	45.00	2,250.00	45.00	2,250.00	62.00	3,100.00	N.Q	-	
3	G.I. BOLT & NUT, FULL THREADED, HEX HEADED, SIZE: 20 X 75 MM	NOS	246	48.00	11,808.00	48.00	11,808.00	N.Q	-	N.Q	-	
4	STAINLESS STEEL PUNCH HOLE SHEET, SIZE: THICKNESS 2 MM X W = 4' X L = 8', HOLE DIA 6 MM	SHT	1	11,600.00	11,600.00	11,600.00	11,600.00	52,480.00	52,480.00	54,400.00	54,400.00	
5	CARBON STEEL PIPE U-BOLT, NOMINAL SIZE: 40 MM, THREAD DIA 10 MM	NOS	100	75.00	7,500.00	75.00	7,500.00	87.00	8,700.00	N.Q	-	
6	CARBON STEEL PIPE U-BOLT, NOMINAL SIZE: 80 MM, THREAD DIA 12 MM	NOS	72	90.00	6,480.00	90.00	6,480.00	159.00	11,448.00	N.Q	-	
7	OIL JOINT SHEET NON ASBESTOS (YELLOW) GENERAL PURPOSE, SIZE: T = 3 MM X W = 1500 MM X L = 2000 MM, TEMAFAST ECONOMY BRAND OR EQUIVALENT	SHT	7	27,500.00	192,500.00	27,500.00	192,500.00	53,200.00	372,400.00	N.Q	-	
8	G.I. BOLT & NUT, FULL THREADED, HEX HEADED, SIZE: 16 X 100 MM	NOS	24	28.00	672.00	45.00	1,080.00	29.00	696.00	28.00	672.00	
9	OIL PAINT RED OXIDE, 3.64 LTR TIN, BURGER PAINT OR EQUIVALENT	TIN	3	2,114.00	6,342.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	2,114.00	6,342.00	2,124.00	6,372.00	
10	APEXIOR COMPOUND NO. 3, TIN OF 5 LTR, BURGER PAINT OR EQUIVALENT	TIN	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	7,260.00	7,260.00	7,292.00	7,292.00	
11	MIXING OIL, 5 LTR CAPACITY EACH TIN	TIN	4	650.00	2,600.00	650.00	2,600.00	1,980.00	7,920.00	2,010.00	8,040.00	
12	M.S. PIPE, (CARBON STEEL) SEAMLESS SCHEDULE-40, NOMINAL SIZE: 18" (650 MM), 6.10 MTR EACH LENGTH, LONTRIN CHINA OR EQUIVALENT	NOS	1	393,842.00	393,842.00	393,842.00	393,842.00	487,200.00	487,200.00	N.Q	-	
13	M.S. FLANGE, JIS 5-K - SIZE: 18" (450 MM)	NOS	6	7,893.00	47,358.00	7,893.00	47,358.00	7,920.00	47,520.00	N.Q	-	
14	M.S. FLANGE, JIS 5-K - SIZE: 16" (400 MM)	NOS	1	4,420.00	4,420.00	4,420.00	4,420.00	4,620.00	4,620.00	N.Q	-	
15	M.S. FLANGE, JIS 5-K - SIZE: 20" (500 MM)	NOS	2	8,580.00	17,160.00	8,682.00	17,364.00	8,580.00	17,160.00	N.Q	-	
16	M.S. BEND SHORT, 90° DEG, SEAMLESS, SCHEDULE-40, SIZE: 2" (50 MM)	NOS	1	560.00	560.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	560.00	560.00	N.Q	-	
17	G.I. BOLT & NUT, HALF THREADED, HEX HEADED, 8.8 MATERIAL SIZE: 22 X 85 MM	NOS	100	60.00	6,000.00	60.00	6,000.00	161.00	16,100.00	158.00	15,800.00	
18	G.I. BOLT & NUT, HALF THREADED, HEX HEADED, 8.8 MATERIAL SIZE: 22 X 230 MM	NOS	50	328.00	16,400.00	360.00	18,000.00	328.00	16,400.00	334.00	16,700.00	
19	RUBBER COTTON INSERTION SHEET (RUBBER JOINT), SIZE: THICKNESS 3 MM X W= 3' X L = 4' (GREY COLOUR)	SHT	5	4,864.00	24,320.00	5,400.00	27,000.00	4,864.00	24,320.00	5,200.00	26,000.00	
20	MILD STEEL WELDING ELECTRODES, SIZE: (3.25 MM) 10 SWG, PKT OF 4 KGS EACH, ZODIAN UNIVERSAL LINDE OR EQUIVALENT	PKT	25	1,863.00	46,575.00	2,563.00	64,075.00	1,863.00	46,575.00	1,876.00	46,900.00	
21	MILD STEEL WELDING ELECTRODES, SIZE: (4 MM) 8 SWG, PKT OF 4 KGS EACH, ZODIAN UNIVERSAL LINDE OR EQUIVALENT	PKT	35	1,863.00	65,205.00	2,563.00	89,705.00	1,863.00	65,205.00	1,898.00	66,430.00	
22	M.S. PIPE, (CARBON STEEL) SEAMLESS SCHEDULE-80, NOMINAL SIZE: 5" (125 MM), 6.10 MTR EACH LENGTH, LONTRIN CHINA OR EQUIVALENT	NOS	1	78,111.00	78,111.00	78,111.00	78,111.00	154,944.00	154,944.00	157,200.00	157,200.00	
23	M.S. PIPE, (CARBON STEEL) SEAMLESS SCHEDULE-80, NOMINAL SIZE: 8" (200 MM), 6.10 MTR EACH LENGTH, LONTRIN CHINA OR EQUIVALENT	NOS	1	173,580.00	173,580.00	173,580.00	173,580.00	210,960.00	210,960.00	N.Q	-	
24	G.I. BOLT & NUT, FULL THREADED, HEX HEADED, SIZE: 20 X 175 MM	NOS	24	115.00	2,760.00	115.00	2,760.00	254.00	6,096.00	259.00	6,216.00	

S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Qty	LOWEST QUOTED RATES		BIDDERS						REMARKS
				LOWEST UNIT RATE	TOTAL AMOUNT	1		2		3		
						M/s. A.H. ENTERPRISES		M/s. MUHAMMAD ALI & BROTHERS		K & B ENTERPRISES		
Unit price		Unit price	Total	Unit price	Total							
25	CARBON STEEL PIPE U-BOLT, NOMINAL SIZE: 125 MM, THREAD DIA 16 MM	NOS	6	242.00	1,452.00	290.00	1,740.00	242.00	1,452.00	N.Q	-	
26	M.S. PIPE, (CARBON STEEL) SEAMLESS SCHEDULE-80, NOMINAL SIZE: 3" (80 MM), 6.10 MTR EACH LENGTH, LONTRIN CHINA OR EQUIVALENT	NOS	9	39,055.00	351,495.00	39,055.00	351,495.00	47,516.00	427,644.00	N.Q	-	
27	M.S. FLANGE, JIS 10-K – SIZE: 5" (125 MM), PIPE O/D = 139.8 MM X BORE DIA = 141.2 MM X FLANGE O/D = 250 MM X THICKNESS = 20 MM X PCD = 210 MM, NO. OF BOLT HOLE = 8 X HOLE DIA= 23 MM	NOS	4	1,184.00	4,736.00	1,184.00	4,736.00	1,274.00	5,096.00	1,260.00	5,040.00	
28	M.S. FLANGE, JIS 16-K – SIZE: 3" (80 MM)	NOS	6	869.00	5,214.00	869.00	5,214.00	1,820.00	10,920.00	1,840.00	11,040.00	
29	G.I. BOLT & NUT, FULL THREADED, HEX HEADED, SIZE: 20 X 65 MM	NOS	100	69.00	6,900.00	69.00	6,900.00	108.00	10,800.00	112.00	11,200.00	Lowest rates taken from Workshop Tanker Quetta Ser. No. 20
30	M.S. PIPE, (CARBON STEEL) SEAMLESS SCHEDULE-40, NOMINAL SIZE:1-1/2" (40 MM), 6.10 MTR EACH LENGTH, LONTRIN CHINA OR EQUIVALENT	NOS	6	10,520.00	63,120.00	10,520.00	63,120.00	14,112.00	84,672.00	15,200.00	91,200.00	
31	G.I " J " BOLT CLAMP WITH NUT & CAP WITH RUBBER WASHER SIZE: 10 X 130 MM	NOS	36	280.00	10,080.00	280.00	10,080.00	284.00	10,224.00	N.Q	-	
32	ALUMINIUM ANGLE, SIZE: THICKNESS 6 MM X 2" X 2" (12 FEET EACH LENGTH)	NOS	4	4,100.00	16,400.00	4,100.00	16,400.00	5,684.00	22,736.00	5,700.00	22,800.00	
33	ELECTRODES FOR ALUMINIUM (GRILUMIN-14) LA-48, SIZE: 10 SWG (3.25 MM), PKT OF 2 KGS. LION INTERNATIONAL U.K. OR EQUIVALENT	PKT	1	22,080.00	22,080.00	35,500.00	35,500.00	22,080.00	22,080.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	
34	ALUMINIUM FLAT BAR, SIZE: THICKNESS 6 MM X 2" (12 FEET EACH LENGTH)	NOS	1	3,454.00	3,454.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,454.00	3,454.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	
35	BRAZING ROD BRASS, SIZE: 1/8"	KGS	3	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	3,454.00	10,362.00	3,652.00	10,956.00	
36	WELDING FLUX FOR BRASS / BRONZE (BRAZING POWDER), BOTTLE OF 500 GRMS. SIF FLUX BRAND U.K OR EQUIVALENT	BTL	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,526.00	2,526.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	
37	C-PVC ELBOW WITH BRASS INTERNAL THREADED, SIZE: 1/2"(HOT WATER LINE) PAK ARAB OR EQUIVALENT	NOS	12	175.00	2,100.00	180.00	2,160.00	175.00	2,100.00	179.00	2,148.00	
38	C-PVC TEE WITH BRASS INTERNAL THREADED, SIZE: 1/2"(HOT WATER LINE) PAK ARAB OR EQUIVALENT	NOS	6	180.00	1,080.00	180.00	1,080.00	215.00	1,290.00	221.00	1,326.00	
39	STAINLESS STEEL CONNECTION PIPE FLEXIBLE WITH NUT & NIPPLE, SIZE: 1/2" X18", MASTER BRAND OR EQUIVALENT	NOS	10	260.00	2,600.00	260.00	2,600.00	775.00	7,750.00	799.00	7,990.00	
40	TEE STOP COCK CHROME NICKLED, MODEL 010, SIZE: 1/2" BSP MASTER BRAND OR EQUIVALENT	NOS	8	1,250.00	10,000.00	1,250.00	10,000.00	3,432.00	27,456.00	3,588.00	28,704.00	
41	TEFLON (PTFE TAPE) THREAD SEAL TAPE WIDTH 12 MM LENGTH 12 MTR, TBA ENGLAND OR EQUIVALENT	ROL	12	35.00	420.00	35.00	420.00	60.00	720.00	64.00	768.00	
42	SILICONE SEALANT WHITE, 310 ML TUBE, RTV BRAND OR EQUIVALENT (FRESH STOCK)	TUB	6	390.00	2,340.00	390.00	2,340.00	452.00	2,712.00	458.00	2,748.00	
43	WATER CLOSET, COMBINATION, P-TRAP (WALL CONNECTION), PORTA BRAND OR EQUIVALENT (IMPA 531505)	NOS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	N.Q	-	N.Q	-	
44	PVC THUMBLE, SIZE: 3" X 4" WITH RUBBER SEAL	NOS	1	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	2,472.00	2,472.00	N.Q	-	
45	C-PVC PIPE, SCHEDULE-40 , SIZE: 1/2", (HOT WATER LINE) PAK ARAB OR EQUIVALENT	RFT	20	100.00	2,000.00	100.00	2,000.00	290.00	5,800.00	N.Q	-	
46	C-PVC ELBOW ONE SIDE THREAD (HOT WATER LINE), SIZE: 1/2", PAK ARAB OR EQUIVALENT	NOS	6	175.00	1,050.00	180.00	1,080.00	175.00	1,050.00	179.00	1,074.00	
47	C-PVC TEE ONE SIDE THREAD (HOT WATER LINE), SIZE: 1/2", PAK ARAB OR EQUIVALENT	NOS	6	90.00	540.00	90.00	540.00	210.00	1,260.00	222.00	1,332.00	

S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Qty	LOWEST QUOTED RATES		BIDDERS						REMARKS
				LOWEST UNIT RATE	TOTAL AMOUNT	1		2		3		
						M/s. A.H. ENTERPRISES		M/s. MUHAMMAD ALI & BROTHERS		K & B ENTERPRISES		
Unit price	Total	Unit price	Total	Unit price	Total							
48	PVC SOLUTION MEDIUM (240 ML TIN)	TIN	1	690.00	690.00	690.00	690.00	1,575.00	1,575.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	
49	C-PVC SOCKET WITH BRASS INTERNAL THREADED, SIZE=1/2", (HOT WATER LINE) PAK ARAB OR EQUIVALENT	NOS	6	180.00	1,080.00	180.00	1,080.00	196.00	1,176.00	204.00	1,224.00	
50	M.S. PIPE, (CARBON STEEL) SEAMLESS SCHEDULE-40, NOMINAL SIZE: 4" (100 MM), 6.10 MTR EACH LENGTH, LONTRIN CHINA OR EQUIVALENT	NOS	1	39,055.00	39,055.00	39,055.00	39,055.00	42,900.00	42,900.00	N.Q	-	
51	M.S. FLANGE, JIS 5-K – SIZE: 4" (100 MM), PIPE O/D = 114.3 MM X BORE DIA = 115.4 MM X O/D = 200 MM X THICKNESS = 16 MM X PCD = 165 MM (IMPA 734610)	NOS	4	600.00	2,400.00	663.00	2,652.00	622.00	2,488.00	600.00	2,400.00	
52	M.S. PIPE, (CARBON STEEL) SEAMLESS SCHEDULE-160, NOMINAL SIZE: 1-1/2" (4 MM), 6.10 MTR EACH LENGTH, LONTRIN CHINA OR EQUIVALENT	NOS	1	19,199.00	19,199.00	19,199.00	19,199.00	23,595.00	23,595.00	N.Q	-	
53	G.I. BOLT & NUT, FULL THREADED, HEX HEADED, SIZE: 20 X 70 MM	NOS	100	95.00	9,500.00	95.00	9,500.00	119.00	11,900.00	114.00	11,400.00	
54	CARBON STEEL PIPE U-BOLT, NOMINAL SIZE: 100 MM, THREAD DIA 16 MM	NOS	12	218.00	2,616.00	295.00	3,540.00	218.00	2,616.00	N.Q	-	
55	M.S. PIPE, (CARBON STEEL) SEAMLESS SCHEDULE-40, NOMINAL SIZE: 2" (50 MM), 6.10 MTR EACH LENGTH, LONTRIN CHINA OR EQUIVALENT	NOS	2	13,676.00	27,352.00	13,676.00	27,352.00	14,000.00	28,000.00	N.Q	-	
56	M.S. FLANGE, JIS 5-K – SIZE: 2" (50 MM), PIPE O/D = 60.5 MM X BORE DIA = 61.1 MM X O/D = 130 MM X THICKNESS = 14 MM X PCD = 105 MM (IMPA 734607)	NOS	6	300.00	1,800.00	300.00	1,800.00	335.00	2,010.00	343.00	2,058.00	
57	CARBON STEEL PIPE U-BOLT, NOMINAL SIZE: 50 MM, THREAD DIA 10 MM	NOS	12	96.00	1,152.00	260.00	3,120.00	96.00	1,152.00	N.Q	-	
58	G.I. BOLT & NUT, FULL THREADED, HEX HEADED, SIZE: 12 X 50 MM	NOS	60	29.00	1,740.00	45.00	2,700.00	29.00	1,740.00	31.00	1,860.00	
59	G.I. BOLT & NUT, FULL THREADED, HEX HEADED, SIZE: 16 X 60 MM	NOS	60	55.00	3,300.00	55.00	3,300.00	62.00	3,720.00	66.00	3,960.00	
TOTAL APPROVAL AMOUNT (Pak Rs.)					1,779,408.00		1,848,962.00		2,359,822.00		669,770.00	

WORKSHOP MANAGED PNSC TANKER KARACHI

S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Qty	LOWEST QUOTED RATES		BIDDERS						REMARKS
				LOWEST UNIT RATE	TOTAL AMOUNT	1		2		3		
						M/s. A.H. ENTERPRISES		M/s. MUHAMMAD ALI & BROTHERS		K & B ENTERPRISES		
Unit price	Total	Unit price	Total	Unit price	Total	Unit price	Total					
1	M.S. PIPE, (CARBON STEEL) SEAMLESS SCHEDULE-80, NOMINAL SIZE: 1-1/2" (40 MM), 6.10 MTR EACH LENGTH, LONTRIN CHINA OR EQUIVALENT	NOS	54	13,939.00	752,706.00	13,939.00	752,706.00	17,424.00	940,896.00	N.Q	-	
2	M.S. PIPE, (CARBON STEEL) SEAMLESS SCHEDULE-80, NOMINAL SIZE: 1" (25 MM), 6.10 MTR EACH LENGTH, LONTRIN CHINA OR EQUIVALENT	NOS	12	8,942.00	107,304.00	8,942.00	107,304.00	10,368.00	124,416.00	N.Q	-	
3	M.S. PIPE, (CARBON STEEL) SEAMLESS SCHEDULE-80, NOMINAL SIZE: 1/2" (15 MM), 6.10 MTR EACH LENGTH, LONTRIN CHINA OR EQUIVALENT	NOS	8	4,787.00	38,296.00	4,787.00	38,296.00	7,200.00	57,600.00	N.Q	-	
4	M.S. FLANGE, JIS 10-K – SIZE: 1-1/2" (40 MM), PIPE O/D = 48.6 MM X BORE DIA = 49.1 MM X FLANGE O/D = 140 MM X THICKNESS = 16 MM X PCD = 105 MM, NO. OF BOLT HOLE = 4 X HOLE DIA = 19 MM	NOS	72	465.00	33,480.00	646.00	46,512.00	465.00	33,480.00	479.00	34,488.00	
5	M.S. FLANGE, JIS 10-K – SIZE: 1" (25 MM), PIPE O/D = 34 MM X BORE DIA = 34.5 MM X FLANGE O/D = 125 MM X THICKNESS = 14 MM X PCD = 90 MM, NO. OF BOLT HOLE = 4 X HOLE DIA = 19 MM	NOS	14	300.00	4,200.00	300.00	4,200.00	335.00	4,690.00	343.00	4,802.00	

S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Qty	LOWEST QUOTED RATES		BIDDERS						REMARKS
				LOWEST UNIT RATE	TOTAL AMOUNT	1		2		3		
						M/s. A.H. ENTERPRISES		M/s. MUHAMMAD ALI & BROTHERS		K & B ENTERPRISES		
Unit price		Unit price	Total	Unit price	Total							
6	M.S. FLANGE, JIS 10-K – SIZE: 1/2" (15 MM), PIPE O/D = 21.7 MM X BORE DIA = 22.2 MM X FLANGE O/D = 95 MM X THICKNESS = 12 MM X PCD = 70 MM, NO. OF BOLT HOLE = 4 X HOLE DIA= 15 MM	NOS	10	252.00	2,520.00	252.00	2,520.00	302.00	3,020.00	✓ 324.00	3,240.00	
7	G.I. BOLT & NUT, FULL THREADED, HEX HEADED, SIZE: 16 X 50 MM	NOS	250	45.00	11,250.00	45.00	11,250.00	49.00	12,250.00	✓ 53.00	13,250.00	
8	G.I. BOLT & NUT, FULL THREADED, HEX HEADED, SIZE: 12 X 40 MM	NOS	50	23.00	1,150.00	45.00	2,250.00	23.00	1,150.00	✓ 24.00	1,200.00	
9	CARBON STEEL PIPE U-BOLT, NOMINAL SIZE: 40 MM, THREAD DIA 10 MM	NOS	222	87.00	19,314.00	95.00	21,090.00	87.00	19,314.00	N.Q	–	
10	CARBON STEEL PIPE U-BOLT, NOMINAL SIZE: 25 MM, THREAD DIA 10 MM	NOS	86	58.00	4,988.00	85.00	7,310.00	58.00	4,988.00	N.Q	–	
11	CARBON STEEL PIPE U-BOLT, NOMINAL SIZE: 15 MM, THREAD DIA 10 MM	NOS	52	44.00	2,288.00	75.00	3,900.00	44.00	2,288.00	N.Q	–	
12	OIL JOINT SHEET NON ASBESTOS (YELLOW) GENERAL PURPOSE, SIZE: T = 3 MM X W = 1500 MM X L = 2000 MM, TEMAFAST ECONOMY BRAND OR EQUIVALENT	SHT	2	27,500.00	55,000.00	27,500.00	55,000.00	53,200.00	106,400.00	N.Q	–	
13	MILD STEEL WELDING ELECTRODES, SIZE: (3.25 MM) 10 SWG, PKT OF 4 KGS EACH, ZODIAN UNIVERSAL LINDE OR EQUIVALENT	PKT	40	1,863.00	74,520.00	2,563.00	102,520.00	1,863.00	74,520.00	✓ 1,876.00	75,040.00	
14	MILD STEEL WELDING ELECTRODES, SIZE: (4 MM) 8 SWG, PKT OF 4 KGS EACH, ZODIAN UNIVERSAL LINDE OR EQUIVALENT	PKT	40	1,863.00	74,520.00	2,563.00	102,520.00	1,863.00	74,520.00	✓ 1,898.00	75,920.00	
15	OIL PAINT RED OXIDE, 3.64 LTR TIN, BURGER PAINT OR EQUIVALENT	TIN	5	2,114.00	10,570.00	3,125.00	15,625.00	2,114.00	10,570.00	✓ 2,114.00	10,570.00	
16	MIXING OIL, 5 LTR CAPACITY EACH TIN	TIN	4	650.00	2,600.00	650.00	2,600.00	1,980.00	7,920.00	✓ 2,010.00	8,040.00	
17	M.S. PIPE, (CARBON STEEL) SEAMLESS SCHEDULE-40, NOMINAL SIZE: 4" (100 MM), 6.10 MTR EACH LENGTH, LONTRIN CHINA OR EQUIVALENT	NOS	9	39,055.00	351,495.00	39,055.00	351,495.00	42,900.00	386,100.00	N.Q	–	
18	M.S. BEND LONG, 90° DEG, SEAMLESS, SCHEDULE-40, SIZE: 4" (100 MM)	NOS	3	1,518.00	4,554.00	2,900.00	8,700.00	1,518.00	4,554.00	N.Q	–	
19	M.S. FLANGE, JIS 5-K – SIZE: 4" (100 MM), PIPE O/D = 114.3 MM X BORE DIA = 115.4 MM X O/D = 200 MM X THICKNESS = 16 MM X PCD = 165 MM, NO. OF BOLT HOLE = 8 X HOLE DIA= 19 MM	NOS	16	605.00	9,680.00	663.00	10,608.00	605.00	9,680.00	✓ 624.00	9,984.00	
20	M.S. FLANGE, JIS 5-K – SIZE: 1-1/2" (40 MM), PIPE O/D = 48.6 MM X BORE DIA = 49.1 MM X O/D = 120 MM X THICKNESS = 12 MM X PCD = 95 MM, NO. OF BOLT HOLE = 4 X HOLE DIA= 15 MM	NOS	40	237.00	9,480.00	237.00	9,480.00	405.00	16,200.00	✓ 419.00	16,760.00	
21	M.S. FLANGE, JIS 5-K – SIZE: 1" (25 MM), PIPE O/D = 34 MM X BORE DIA = 34.5 MM X O/D = 95 MM X THICKNESS = 10 MM X PCD = 75 MM, NO. OF BOLT HOLE = 4 X HOLE DIA= 12 MM	NOS	14	335.00	4,690.00	502.00	7,028.00	335.00	4,690.00	✓ 343.00	4,802.00	
22	M.S. FLANGE, JIS 5-K – SIZE: 1/2" (15 MM), PIPE O/D = 21.7 MM X BORE DIA = 22.2 MM X FLANGE O/D = 80 MM X THICKNESS = 9 MM X PCD = 60 MM, NO. OF BOLT HOLE = 4 X HOLE DIA= 12 MM	NOS	15	253.00	3,795.00	253.00	3,795.00	264.00	3,960.00	✓ 286.00	4,290.00	
23	G.I. BOLT & NUT, FULL THREADED, HEX HEADED, SIZE: 12 X 50 MM	NOS	120	29.00	3,480.00	45.00	5,400.00	29.00	3,480.00	✓ 31.00	3,720.00	
24	G.I. BOLT & NUT, FULL THREADED, HEX HEADED, SIZE: 10 X 50 MM	NOS	100	19.00	1,900.00	48.00	4,800.00	19.00	1,900.00	✓ 22.00	2,200.00	
25	RUBBER COTTON INSERTION SHEET (RUBBER JOINT), SIZE: THICKNESS 3 MM X W= 3' X L = 4' (GREY COLOUR)	SHT	2	4,864.00	9,728.00	5,250.00	10,500.00	4,864.00	9,728.00	✓ 5,200.00	10,400.00	
26	M.S. PIPE, (CARBON STEEL) SEAMLESS SCHEDULE-80, NOMINAL SIZE: 3" (80 MM), 6.10 MTR EACH LENGTH, LONTRIN CHINA OR EQUIVALENT	NOS	2	39,055.00	78,110.00	39,055.00	78,110.00	47,516.00	95,032.00	N.Q	–	Lowest rates taken from Workshop Tanker Lahore Ser. No. 26

S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Qty	LOWEST QUOTED RATES		BIDDERS						REMARKS
				LOWEST UNIT RATE	TOTAL AMOUNT	1		2		3		
						M/s. A.H. ENTERPRISES		M/s. MUHAMMAD ALI & BROTHERS		K & B ENTERPRISES		
						Unit price	Total	Unit price	Total	Unit price	Total	
27	G.I. BOLT & NUT, FULL THREADED, HEX HEADED, SIZE: 20 X 75 MM	NOS	80	48.00	3,840.00	48.00	3,840.00	115.00	9,200.00	119.00	9,520.00	Lowest rates taken from Workshop Tanker Lahore Ser. No. 3
28	CARBON STEEL PIPE U-BOLT, NOMINAL SIZE: 80 MM, THREAD DIA 12 MM	NOS	10	90.00	900.00	90.00	900.00	159.00	1,590.00	N.Q	-	Lowest rates taken from Workshop Tanker Lahore Ser. No. 6
29	CARBON STEEL PIPE U-BOLT, NOMINAL SIZE: 100 MM, THREAD DIA 16 MM	NOS	18	140.00	2,520.00	140.00	2,520.00	218.00	3,924.00	N.Q	-	
30	M.S. PIPE, (CARBON STEEL) SEAMLESS SCHEDULE-40, NOMINAL SIZE: 8" (200 MM), 6.10 MTR EACH LENGTH, LONTRIN CHINA OR EQUIVALENT	NOS	1	104,148.00	104,148.00	104,148.00	104,148.00	111,540.00	111,540.00	N.Q	-	
31	M.S. REDUCER BUTT-WELDING, OFF-SET, SCHEDULE- 40, SIZE: 8" X 12"	NOS	3	11,500.00	34,500.00	11,500.00	34,500.00	23,400.00	70,200.00	N.Q	-	
32	M.S. BEND LONG, 90° DEG, SEAMLESS, SCHEDULE-40, SIZE: 8" (100 MM)	NOS	3	7,800.00	23,400.00	7,800.00	23,400.00	8,120.00	24,360.00	N.Q	-	
33	M.S. FLANGE, JIS 5-K – SIZE: 8" (200 MM), PIPE O/D = 216.3 MM X BORE DIA = 218 MM X FLANGE O/D = 320 MM X THICKNESS = 20 MM X PCD = 280 MM X NO. OF BOLT HOLE = 8 X HOLE DIA= 23 MM	NOS	10	1,350.00	13,500.00	1,579.00	15,790.00	1,350.00	13,500.00	1,410.00	14,100.00	
34	M.S. FLANGE, JIS 5-K – SIZE: 12" (300 MM), PIPE O/D = 318.5 MM X BORE DIA = 321 MM X O/D = 430 MM X THICKNESS = 22 MM X PCD = 390 MM, NO. OF HOLES 12, HOLE DIA = 20 MM, NO. OF BOLT HOLE = 12 X HOLE DIA= 23 MM	NOS	3	2,683.00	8,049.00	2,683.00	8,049.00	2,908.00	8,724.00	2,974.00	8,922.00	

10



Muhammad Yaseen
Manager (MR&S)
Member Tender Committee



Cdr.(R) Asadullah Qureshi
Dy. Manager (Workshop)
Member Tender Committee



Kashif Kamran Khan
Dy. Manager (Finance)
Member Tender Committee



ALI IMAM QADRI
General Manager (Procurement)
Chairman Tender Committee